

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: June 20, 2023

CONTACT: Allyson Teevan | allyson@rpcra.org

Royal Palm Coast Realtor® Association Raises Large Donation for Community Foundations

Fort Myers and Cape Coral, FL – The Royal Palm Realtor® Association's (RPCRA) 2023 Annual Realtor® Golf Tournament was a huge success thanks to the 31 teams who swung into action for a good cause! With 70 auction items, a 50/50 raffle, and 38 generous sponsors, the event was a hole in one. But it wasn't just about hitting the green - this tournament was all about making a difference and giving back to our community. Thanks to the generous support of our membership and sponsors, RPCRA was able to raise more than \$12,000 for two deserving foundations:

The **RPCRA Crisis Foundation**, that has been providing emergency financial assistance for hundreds of RPCRA Realtor® members since 2007 who have been affected by catastrophic events. They will receive a donation in the amount of **\$5,374.78**.

The second foundation is RPCRA's **Realtors® Care Foundation of Southwest Florida**, a charitable program that offers financial assistance to homeowners in Southwest Florida who have been victims of natural disasters. They will receive a donation in the amount of **\$6,774.79**.

"I would like to extend a heartfelt thank you to all our participants, sponsors, and members for helping to make this event a success. The funds raised will help so many in our community receive needed financial assistance." Jack Martin, 2023 Royal Palm Coast Realtor® Association President.

To learn more about Royal Palm Coast Realtor® Association and membership, visit RPCRA.org.

The Royal Palm Coast Realtor® Association was chartered in 1922 as the Fort Myers Board of Realty and today serves more than 10,000 Realtor® members and affiliates. The Association acts as the primary resource and active advocate for its members by collectively promoting member business interests through education, communications, and proactive management of industry issues.